

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, &
DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 4
MAGNOLIA WOODS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2
CITY OF TODD MISSION, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
AUGUST 1, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. CAMPOS
08-01-2024
1968-40004 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.	\$1,150,000.00
2) TMW LAND SERVICES	\$1,152,591.40
3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	\$1,189,874.73
4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC	\$1,263,158.80
5) CE BARKER LTD.	\$1,274,524.68
6) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	\$1,344,412.05

CALENDAR DAYS 30/40


I, Amanda Carriage, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations are true and correct.




9/2/24

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, &
 DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 4
 MAGNOLIA WOODS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2
 CITY OF TODD MISSION, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 AUGUST 1, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. CAMPOS
 08-01-2024
 1968-40004 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		2) TMW LAND SERVICES		3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS - SECTION 4									
1	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING OF WS&D ITEMS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$9,171.00	\$9,171.00
2	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235 ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, TRACER WIRE, CONNECTORS, THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, ETC), BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3003	\$33.50	\$100,600.50	\$34.00	\$102,102.00	\$29.00	\$87,087.00
3	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,916.00	\$9,595.00
4	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 8" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT AND TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$5,900.00	\$47,200.00	\$5,600.00	\$44,800.00	\$1,116.00	\$49,728.00
5	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$676.00	\$676.00
6	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$296.00	\$296.00
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$370.00	\$1,110.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$620.00	\$1,860.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3003	\$0.05	\$150.15	\$1.00	\$3,003.00	\$0.10	\$300.30
WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS - SECTION 4 SUBTOTAL:					\$169,975.65		\$171,905.00		\$158,713.30
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS - SECTION 4									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0' - 12' DEPTH, INCLUDES STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2156	\$36.30	\$79,772.00	\$33.00	\$71,148.00	\$50.00	\$107,800.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12' - 16' DEPTH, INCLUDES STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	939	\$42.00	\$39,438.00	\$35.00	\$32,865.00	\$55.00	\$51,645.00
3	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES PLASTIC INFLOW PROTECTOR, PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING PER DETAILS AND FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$4,175.00	\$29,225.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$28,700.00
4	STANDARD 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES PLASTIC INFLOW PROTECTOR, PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING PER DETAILS AND FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$6,250.00	\$81,250.00	\$5,900.00	\$76,700.00	\$5,200.00	\$67,600.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH FOR ALL SIZES SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (EXCEEDS 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	61.11	\$587.00	\$35,871.57	\$390.00	\$23,832.90	\$416.00	\$25,421.76
6	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, AS PER DETAIL ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$560.00	\$1,120.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$843.00	\$1,686.00
7	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH OF STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, AS PER DETAIL ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	5.43	\$56.00	\$304.08	\$50.00	\$271.50	\$49.00	\$266.07
8	"LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 180, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, DROP STRUCTURE, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1186	\$50.00	\$59,300.00	\$54.00	\$64,044.00	\$53.00	\$62,858.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, &
 DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 4
 MAGNOLIA WOODS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2
 CITY OF TODD MISSION, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 AUGUST 1, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. CAMPOS
 08-01-2024
 1988-40004 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		2) TMW LAND SERVICES		3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, TRENCH SAFETY, DROP STRUCTURES, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	26	\$1,820.00	\$47,320.00	\$2,475.00	\$64,350.00	\$2,458.00	\$63,908.00
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18" SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
11	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SANITARY PLUG AND CONNECT TO PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LINE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$128.00	\$256.00
12	FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
13	T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3095	\$0.05	\$154.75	\$0.10	\$619.00	\$0.10	\$309.50
14	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	4284	\$0.10	\$428.40	\$1.00	\$4,284.00	\$0.10	\$428.40
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS - SECTION 4 SUBTOTAL:					\$1,183.80		\$376,405.40		\$411,098.73
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - SECTION 4									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1016	\$78.00	\$79,248.00	\$81.00	\$82,296.00	\$90.00	\$91,440.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	990	\$70.00	\$69,300.00	\$103.00	\$101,970.00	\$109.00	\$107,910.00
3	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	204	\$198.00	\$40,392.00	\$142.00	\$43,168.00	\$157.00	\$47,728.00
4	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$179.00	\$53,700.00	\$188.00	\$72,944.00	\$210.00	\$81,480.00
5	48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	168	\$214.00	\$35,952.00	\$222.00	\$83,256.00	\$248.00	\$93,000.00
6	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWERS AND SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$3,500.00	\$66,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$64,600.00	\$3,023.00	\$57,437.00
7	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 36" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$3,813.00	\$11,439.00
8	STAGE I - STANDARD 5' PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTIVE BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$3,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,377.00	\$22,032.00
9	STAGE II - STANDARD 5' PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$675.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$27,200.00	\$1,908.00	\$30,496.00
10	WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED APPROXIMATELY 0.5 MILES USING OFF-ROAD TRUCKS (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6690	\$1.50	\$10,035.00	\$2.00	\$13,380.00	\$1.00	\$6,690.00
11	FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLE RIM ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$50.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, &
 DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 4
 MAGNOLIA WOODS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2
 CITY OF TODD MISSION, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 AUGUST 1, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. CAMPOS
 08-01-2024
 1968-40004 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) CROSTEX CONSTRUCTION INC.		2) TMW LAND SERVICES		3) PRINCIPAL SERVICES, LTD	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
12	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13	REMOVAL OF 8" BRICK PLUG FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$286.00	\$572.00
14	CLEANOUT AND TOTAL DISILTING OF STORM SEWER WITHIN SECTION UPON FINAL INSPECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3073	\$2.00	\$6,146.00	\$1.00	\$3,073.00	\$0.10	\$307.30
15	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	3073	\$0.05	\$153.65	\$1.00	\$3,073.00	\$0.10	\$307.30
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - SECTION 4 SUBTOTAL:					\$523,745.65		\$3,757,600.00		\$551,860.60
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,502.90	\$1,502.90	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
4	DEWATERING OF RIGHT OF WAY, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1661	\$20.00	\$33,220.00	\$20.00	\$33,220.00	\$20.00	\$33,220.00
5	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.10	\$0.10
6	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1561	\$11.70	\$18,732.00	\$12.00	\$18,732.00	\$12.00	\$18,732.00
7	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
8	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE			\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
9	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING, DURING DURATION OF PROJECT, INCLUDES ONE 24" C.G.M.P., REMOVAL AND REPOSITION OF C.G.M.P. AND RESTORING THE SIDE SLOPES TO ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
10	AIR BRIDGE MATTING FOR CROSSING OF EXISTING UTILITIES NECESSARY AND AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$80,804.90		\$66,705.00		\$68,202.10
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS - SECTION 4					\$169,265.65		\$171,905.00		\$158,713.30
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS - SECTION 4					\$376,183.80		\$376,405.40		\$411,098.73
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - SECTION 4					\$523,745.65		\$537,576.00		\$551,860.60
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$80,804.90		\$66,705.00		\$68,202.10
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,150,000.00		\$1,152,581.40		\$1,189,874.73

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, & DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 4 MAGNOLIA WOODS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2 CITY OF TODD MISSION, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
 AUGUST 1, 2024
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 D. CAMPOS
 08-01-2024
 1968-40004 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		5) CE BARKER LTD.		6) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS - SECTION 4									
1	FULL CONSTRUCTION STAKING OF WS&D ITEMS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$11,752.00	\$11,752.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
2	8" PVC WATER PIPE, AWWA C-900, DR 18, CLASS 235 ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS (TEES, BENDS, TRACER WIRE, CONNECTORS, THRUST BLOCKS, REDUCERS, ETC), BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3003	\$31.50	\$94,594.50	\$37.00	\$111,111.00	\$46.00	\$138,138
3	8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$1,877.00	\$9,385.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00	\$938.00	\$9,690.00
4	FIRE HYDRANT UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, 8" GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FIRE HYDRANT AND TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$6,452.00	\$51,616.00	\$6,300.00	\$50,400.00	\$6,370.00	\$48,378.00
5	2" BLOW-OFF VALVE AND BOX ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$597.00	\$597.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$954.00	\$954.00
6	PLUG AND CLAMP (ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$279.00	\$279.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$311.00	\$311.00
7	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PLUG & CLAMP (ALL SIZES), 2" BLOW-OFF VALVE & BOX ASSEMBLY, AND CONNECT PROPOSED WATER LINE TO EXISTING WATER LINE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, ADDITIONALLY INCLUDES ALL NECESSARY ADAPTERS AND CONNECTORS, AND DISINFECTION OF EXISTING WATER LINE AS APPLICABLE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$979.00	\$2,937.00	\$979.00	\$2,937.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00
8	TRENCH SAFETY, ALL SIZES AND DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3003	\$0.30	\$900.90	\$0.10	\$300.30	\$2.00	\$6,006.00
WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS - SECTION 4 SUBTOTAL:					\$172,061.00		\$188,641.30		\$283,025.00
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS - SECTION 4									
1	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 0' - 12' DEPTH, INCLUDES STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	2156	\$42.40	\$91,406.40	\$65.00	\$140,140.00	\$44.00	\$94,864.00
2	8" PVC SEWER PIPE, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, 12' - 18' DEPTH, INCLUDES STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	939	\$58.00	\$54,462.00	\$70.00	\$65,730.00	\$47.00	\$44,133.00
3	STANDARD 4' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES PLASTIC INFLOW PROTECTOR, PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING PER DETAILS AND FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	7	\$3,448.00	\$24,136.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,846.00	\$26,922.00
4	STANDARD 5' DIAMETER SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0' - 8' DEPTH), INCLUDES PLASTIC INFLOW PROTECTOR, PROTECTIVE INTERIOR COATING PER DETAILS AND FINAL ADJUSTMENTS AS REQUIRED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	13	\$5,853.00	\$73,489.00	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$5,051.00	\$65,663.00
5	EXTRA DEPTH FOR ALL SIZES SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (OVER 8' DEPTH), COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	61.11	\$425.00	\$25,971.75	\$350.00	\$21,388.50	\$345.00	\$21,082.95
6	STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP CONNECTION, AS PER DETAIL ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$912.00	\$1,824.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,327.00	\$2,654.00
7	EXTRA VERTICAL DEPTH OF STANDARD SANITARY SEWER DROP STRUCTURE, AS PER DETAIL ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	VF	5.43	\$35.00	\$190.05	\$150.00	\$814.50	\$70.00	\$380.10
8	"LONG SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 26, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, DROP STRUCTURE, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1186	\$87.00	\$103,182.00	\$60.00	\$71,160.00	\$69.00	\$81,834.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, &
DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 4
MAGNOLIA WOODS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2
CITY OF TODD MISSION, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
AUGUST 1, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. CAMPOS
08-01-2024
1968-40004 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		5) CE BARKER LTD.		6) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
9	"SHORT SIDE" DOUBLE OR SINGLE 8" PVC PIPE SERVICE LEADS, ASTM D-2241, SDR 28, CLASS 160, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, RISER, WYE, PLUG, STACK, MARKER, TRENCH SAFETY, DROP STRUCTURES, AND ANY NECESSARY FITTINGS, ETC., COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	26	\$1,924.00	\$50,024.00	\$1,750.00	\$45,500.00	\$1,988.00	\$51,688.00
10	ADDITIONAL COST FOR WATER AND SANITARY SEWER CROSSINGS, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDE UPGRADE TO 18' SECTION FOR RESTRAINED JOINT AWWA C900 DR 18 PIPE FOR BOTH WATER AND SANITARY SEWER LINES WHERE APPLICABLE AND RESTRAINED JOINT FITTINGS, INCLUDING CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$1,481.00	\$2,962.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SANITARY PLUG AND CONNECT TO PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LINE, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$765.00	\$1,530.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
12	FINAL ADJUSTMENTS TO SANITARY MANHOLES, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	20	\$27.00	\$540.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$20.00
13	T.V. INSPECTION OF SANITARY SEWER LINES (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE WRITTEN DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3095	\$2.40	\$7,428.00	\$0.00	\$30.95	\$2.00	\$6,190.00
14	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	4284	\$0.30	\$1,285.20	\$0.00	\$428.40	\$2.00	\$8,568.00
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS - SECTION 4 SUBTOTAL:					\$41,804.40		\$465,392.35		\$404,799.05
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - SECTION 4									
1	24" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1016	\$79.00	\$80,264.00	\$86.00	\$87,376.00	\$87.00	\$88,392.00
2	30" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	990	\$101.00	\$100,990.00	\$107.00	\$105,930.00	\$106.00	\$104,940.00
3	36" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	304	\$140.00	\$42,560.00	\$150.00	\$45,600.00	\$152.00	\$46,208.00
4	42" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	300	\$187.00	\$72,556.00	\$205.00	\$79,540.00	\$204.00	\$79,152.00
5	48" RCP STORM SEWER, ASTM C-76, CLASS III, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	370	\$225.00	\$84,375.00	\$245.00	\$91,875.00	\$243.00	\$91,125.00
6	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 42" STORM SEWER, 36" OR SMALLER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	19	\$3,377.00	\$64,163.00	\$3,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$3,332.00	\$63,308.00
7	REINFORCED CONCRETE TYPE "C" MANHOLE FOR 36" STORM SEWERS AND LARGER, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES ADJUSTMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$5,331.00	\$15,993.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,528.00	\$13,584.00
8	STAGE I - STANDARD 5' PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C") ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES INLET PROTECTION BARRIER FOR STAGE I INLET, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1,636.00	\$26,176.00	\$1,680.00	\$26,880.00	\$1,451.00	\$23,216.00
9	STAGE II - STANDARD 5' PRECAST OR CAST-IN-PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE INLET ("C"), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	16	\$1,550.00	\$24,800.00	\$1,120.00	\$17,920.00	\$2,411.00	\$38,576.00
10	WATER, SANITARY SEWER, AND STORM SEWER UTILITY SPOIL TO BE HAULED APPROXIMATELY 0.5 MILES USING OFF-ROAD TRUCKS (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), INCLUDES EXCAVATION, HAULING, PLACED AND COMPACTED TO 95% STANDARD PROCTOR DENSITY WITH MAXIMUM 8" LIFTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	6890	\$2.60	\$17,994.00	\$2.00	\$13,800.00	\$3.00	\$20,070.00
11	FINAL ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLE RIM ELEVATIONS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	22	\$27.00	\$594.00	\$25.00	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$22.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WATER, SANITARY SEWER, &
DRAINAGE FACILITIES TO SERVE COLTON SECTION 4
MAGNOLIA WOODS MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 2
CITY OF TODD MISSION, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS
AUGUST 1, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
D. CAMPOS
08-01-2024
1968-40004 (9.2)

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) BLAZEY CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC		5) CE BARKER LTD.		6) KENNETH LAMB CONSTRUCTION CO.,LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
12	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, SWMHCA SPECIFICATION NO. 4711, INCLUDES INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,968.00	\$1,968.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
13	REMOVAL OF 8" BRICK PLUG FOR STORM SEWER, ALL SIZES, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	2	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
14	CLEANOUT AND TOTAL DISILTING OF STORM SEWER WITHIN SECTION UPON FINAL INSPECTION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	3073	\$2.70	\$8,297.10	\$0.01	\$30.73	\$2.00	\$6,146.00
15	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE PLACE	LF	3073	\$0.30	\$921.90	\$0.10	\$307.30	\$2.00	\$6,146.00
DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - SECTION 4 SUBTOTAL:					\$540,872.00		\$1,689.03		\$583,385.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1	STORMWATER POLLUTION INSPECTION REPORTS CONDUCTED ON A WEEKLY BASIS ACCORDING TO TCEQ PERMIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,504.00	\$1,504.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, INCLUDING INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	EXTRA CEMENT STABILIZED SAND BACKFILL, (2.0 SACKS PER TON), (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF ENGINEER) COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00
4	DEWATERING OF RIGHT OF WAY, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1661	\$25.00	\$41,525.00	\$20.00	\$33,220.00	\$20.00	\$33,220.00
5	EXTRA WATER LINE FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	TON	1	\$3,941.00	\$3,941.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
6	EXTRA COST OF SANITARY SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1561	\$15.00	\$23,415.00	\$12.00	\$18,732.00	\$12.00	\$18,732.00
7	EXTRA COST OF STORM SEWER WET SAND CONSTRUCTION, ALL LINE SIZES AND DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	100	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
8	EXTRA COST OF WET SAND CONSTRUCTION UNDER MANHOLE, ALL DEPTHS, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
9	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING DURING DURATION OF PROJECT, INCLUDES ONE 24" C.G.M.P., REMOVAL AND SPOILING OF C.G.M.P. AND RESTORING THE SIDE SLOPES TO ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$13,888.00	\$13,888.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	AIR BRIDGE MATTING FOR CROSSING OF EXISTING UTILITIES NECESSARY AND AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$7,108.00	\$7,108.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$109,631.00		\$77,802.00		\$73,203.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM ITEMS - SECTION 4					\$172,061.40		\$188,641.30		\$283,025.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM ITEMS - SECTION 4					\$440,594.40		\$465,392.35		\$404,799.05
SUBTOTAL DRAINAGE FACILITIES ITEMS - SECTION 4					\$540,872.00		\$542,689.03		\$583,385.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$109,631.00		\$77,802.00		\$73,203.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$1,263,158.80		\$1,274,524.68		\$1,344,412.05